As on March 31, 2025, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 20,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty Crores Only) divided into 2,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each 

As on March 31, 2025, the paid up share capital of the Company was Rs. 10,86,18,750/- (Rupees Ten 
Crores Eighty-Six Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Only) divided into 1,08,61,875 
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. There was no change in the paid up share capital of the Company during 
the year under review. 

PARTICULARS OF LOANS, GUARANTEES OR INVESTMENTS: 

The Particulars of Loans, Guarantees or Investments made under section 186 of the Companies Act

[...]

FINANCIAL YEAR OF THE COMPANY TO WHICH THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
RELATE AND THE DATE OF THE REPORT: 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company has been increased form Rs. Rs. 20,00,00,000 (Rupees 

Twenty Crores Only) divided into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crores) Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 
25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Crores Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crores Fifty Lacs) 
Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each to by creation of additional 50,00,000 (Fifty Lacs) Equity shares of 
Rs.10/- each aggregating Rs. 5,00,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crores Only) ranking paripassu in all respect 
with the existing Equity Shares which was approved by the shareholders in their Extra Ordinary General